Peter Weber

From: OSAA Eligibility

Sent: Thursday, October 01, 2015 2:33 PM

To: Peter Weber

Subject: Fw: Estacada HS - Samuel Starkweather #20150370 Eligibility Request

From: Tom Welter

Sent: Sunday, September 27, 2015 1:06 PM

To: OSAA Eligibility

Subject: RE: Estacada HS - Samuel Starkweather #20150370 Eligibility Request

Just add this information to his Eligibility Request Form that | just ruled on. Thanks!

Towv
Tom Welter, Executive Director

Oregon School Activities Association
503.682.6722 x230 | tomw@osaa.org

From: OSAA Eligibility

Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2015 1:14 PM

To: Tom Welter <tomw@osaa.org>

Subject: FW: Estacada HS - Samuel Starkweather #20150370 Eligibility Request

Hi, Tom-
| found this reply to an insufficient information return in the Eligibility Email Inbox.

# /f(@l‘/é/(

Amerilyn Rivett, Administrative Assistant
503.682.6722 x221 | amerilynr@osaa.org

From: Trevor Syring [mailto:syringt@estacada.k12.or.us]

Sent: Monday, September 21, 2015 10:03 AM

To: OSAA Eligibility <eligibility@osaa.org>

Subject: Re: OSAA Student Eligibility Request Form Insufficient

I called his mother today to ask about his credits. Yes, he has only that many credits. They were in Beulah,
North Dakota for a few months and then moved to Wapitan, North Dakota for about 6 weeks due to his father's
work. During those 6 weeks, he was home schooled. From there, they moved to Minnesota where he attended
St. Louis Park HS from winter to early spring. He left there and came back to Oregon again due to following
his father and where the work was. From that spring time until he enrolled at Estacada, he was home schooled.

Therefore, he did not earn a lot of credits due to job timing (mom would pull him out when she and her husband
were told of work moving to the next job) and just being in and out of school.

Please let me know if you need more info. He has been in class every day here and is doing well academically.
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Trevor Syring

Estacada High School
Athletic Director
Community Life Liason
503-630-8515 X2860

On Sun, Sep 20, 2015 at 2:15 PM, OSAA Website <website@osaa.org> wrote:

OSAA Student Eligibility Request Form Insufficient

Your OSAA Student Eligibility Request Form has been returned as insufficient. You are asked to provide
additional information and re-submit the form. Tom Welter - OSAA Staff has included the following notes as
to the reason for your form's rejection. Need more documentation of credits earned for grades 9 and 10.
Does he only have 7.5 credits after two years of high school? if so, why?

This form is seeking a hardship waiver for Samuel Starkweather to be eligible to participate at Estacada High
School for the 2015-16 school year. A decision cannot be made until you address the insufficiencies and re-
submit your form.

This Satisfactory Progress Toward Graduation Hardship Appeal falls under OSAA Rule 8.1.2, viewable at
www.osaa.org/governance/handbooks/osaa#t Toc426096850. The request will be handled by the OSAA
Executive Director.

View/edit this form at www.osaa.org/forms/eligibility/20150370

This e-mail is for informational purposes only. You must be logged in to view, edit, re-submit, or withdraw
your form.
Regards,

Oregon School Activities Association
WWW.053a.0rg

This is an automatically generated message and was sent to Ryan Carpenter (Estacada Principal), Trevor Syring (Estacada Athletic Director) and copied to Linda Cole
(Estacada AD Secretary), OSAA Eligibility



